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Clock.
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Mr, Speaker: Dr. Lohia, 1961
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Mr. Speaker: 1 do not know, ecan
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ot ot oW : & aT wgar f fs | Mr. Speaker: He says he has no in-

fis wfaar g & fawfe™ i faer awar-
wT ¥ WX ¥ WK mew i fm
W ¥ AN v i ew w P
o f, Iawr wr qdwr fwar 0 F
WA gie IfET & Y qagd 7w S
fy g g g W T TS h
it & ¥ § | s oo ¥ foafadr
W I farer Ao FuT FT @ AR
7% X Frar g dgT A 7

&t sirereaht ¥k ¢ ag o qA §
Fa safieem oo &7 e T AT
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ot ot v qEd R a9

g

Mr, Bpeaker:
individual cases.

oft qro qHe WM : e WE,

AT v wgre ¥ S o w5 &
g W § YW ¥ Taw ¥ 395 08
amyemar T & f & g faedy & 99
+Y qETAT § ) A gET TG AN & | T
AR FETE R FG TR 5 1964—
65 Y wafy ¥ 28 THANX TG TH W
7 SV IATA & AW ET @Y | F
g § 5 9" wrea ¥ 1961-65
7 Tea< T @Y | 99T 196566
¥ =L wW AG ¥ e faw o &
FICEEN Ty AU I & e Sy
) gord foeft ? & o g § fe
ar ferEde & oy & FuT o Ry
ey v 7 o aft ey oy o fe
#Y gord sy ?

Shrj K. C. Pant: I do not have the
details with me now. But I would be
prepared to furnish them if the hon,
member waats,

ﬁwo Wem;'“ﬂh"f
g & fs 196465 ¥ waw gur & wr
196s-66 A A wror Y & 7

He is referrng to

formation now He 13 prepared to
furnish it

st fagdmee wame : 5o wrewIC B
VI TRITH FTF g1 31 F7 Weqay

G & Ay garar a1 o) S agt
T s frar | I awemr agr
9% 200 ¥ 300 FN1F Bl wgHETH
TG § 1 ¥ WG T A @ a1
¥} a1 ¥ FF Yo W T F g Frowd
T 9G¥ T 1 Wy ATHIC X I
WEITT FT § 99N TR T 9
T g ?

oft wrereelt denk : ora 37 TR @
W17 ¥ g 97y o g€ dY Hfww ag A
uTE guTT T 2 @ fod e oX
STEE FIET F4T FL GH F9 B |

Shri §. 5. Kothari: What 1s the
Government’s experience of the pilot
scheme of functional distribution of
work and what steps have been taken
to apply 1t on an India-wide scale”
Is it Likely to improve efficiency and
check evasion, 1n the Mimster's
opinion®

Shri Morarji Desai: Our experience
of the pilot scheme 13 quite good and
it 1s bemng applied on an All-India
scale 50 per cent of of the work will
be completed bv next April and the
next 50 per cent will be finished 1n 6
or 7 monthg after that

Shri R. Barua; Is the Government
aware that under the cover of partner-
ship law, income-tax 1s evaded by
forming firms between sons, daughters
and brothers® If so, does the Gov-
ernment propose to go mto the entire
maiter and bring forward proper
legislation?

S8hri Morarfi Desai: It 15 impossi-
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or otherwise, evasion 1s being done by
many people, specially by the smaller
people also and all professional people
alzo are involved in it—many of them
are mvolved un 1t We are trying to
find out how best we can see that
-evasion 15 not there -

Shri 5. M Banerjee: May I know
whether it 18 g fact that one of the
industnalists of Kanpur, Shri Ram
Rattan Gupta evaded payment of
arrears of income-tax to the tune of
Rs 31 lakhs, ultimately it was found
out by some income-tax authorities
and later on the emtire sum of Rs 31
lakhs was writien off with the con-
mvance of the income-tax authorities
and, probebly, a Minister who 13 niow
a Governor; if s0, what action has
been taken against thoee officers and
whether re-investigation in this case
has started under orders from the pre-
sent Finance Minister?

ot srroht ek : gy sfena
T g |

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Sir, ITise toa
pomt of order This particular ques-
tion started with evasion and not
“written off

Me. Bpeaker: Whatever 1t 1s, you
are a about a particular case
relating to Rs 31 lakhs It 18 an mndi
widual case and they will have to find
out the detals

ot Tt o : qRAY WERT B FEAT
wifigh fis oo arqw @ R 1
Shri 8, M, Banerjee: Bir, I want
your guidance in this caes If you
kindly go through the statement you
will find <hat there are various legw-
lative measures and other measures
which have been suggested. I wanted
to know
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8hri 8. M, Banerjee S out of
200 or 300 cases, thus case of Rs 31
lakhs also 15 one

Mr. Speaker: There may be thou-
sands of cases, they cannot remember
all the thousand cases

Shri 8, M. Banerjee: This 15 a very
glaring case about which everybody
was wnformed.

Mpr. Speaker: It is an an wndividual
case,

Bhri Hem Barua: Sir, 1t has been
reported that Shr1 Byu Patnaik has
evaded income-tax ..

Mr, Speaker: Agnin it 15 an indivi-
dual case

Shri Hem Barua: [ will connect it
up with the general question. It has
been reported that Shr Biju Patnaik
hag evaded wncome-tax to the tune of
Rs 3 crores embracng all hig enter-
prises and 1t was stated by the
Minister of State for Finance, Shri
Bhagat, on the floor of this House
that he would make a statement about
all these thungs before the elections
took place No statement has been
made up tll now Now, to take
shelter under the plea that this 1s an
individual case does not satisfy us
because 1t 1g a fact that :ncome-tix
15 bemng evaded 1 this country.
What 153 Shri Morarnn Desa: going to
do to mop up all this evaded income-
tax 1n this country?

ot it om :Ag WrEL A
TGEATIE ¥Y |
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it wy fawd : fage o woaTaT
feat @ fix gara & qgs @g A SEFAT

Shri Hem Barua:
statement?

Where is the

Shri Morarji Desai: I will see whe-
ther it was promised or not. 1 do
not myself know. I was not here
then. Now that I am told it was
promised I will look into it and if it
has been promised I shall certainly
put it before the Housa

Shri Surendranath Dwivedy: Ii
was an assurance given by the Gov-
ernment and not a personal assurance.

Shri Morarji Desai: If an assurance
has been given I shall certainly put
a statement before the House.

=t 7y fewy : foger arT o &9
FAT | VT & g4+ f2a o0 77 | ;¥
qF 78 JATT 43¢ & | #9 gwanig faq
qger ISTAT FIAMT TALAT & T T
qr | #3 I9 a1 feT 9g9 ag waw
IS AT |

Shri Morarji Desai: If it is so, what
prevents the hon, Member from
asking a straight question about it, I
do not know. I will not avoid it.

ot A fow? : ez wgEw, §
gw iR ¥ wiE qifeq T[qyaw faar g
IFHT A HIT AL fFaraar &

Mr. Speaker: I too agree that this
is an important question. There are
no two opinions about it, If by
some other method you call the
attention of the Minister he will give
all the details. Why depend on the
promise of Shri Bhagat? If such a
promise was made, well and good.
But, even if it was not made, if the
information is wanted, I am sure the
Minister will furnish it.

JULY 6, 1967

Oral Answers

9792

=t 7y el : T AT A9 2
W) & | §9 o Afew wav=m+ faar, wfea
ggi IgHt e frm &) 3g 33
T W@E

Mr, Speaker: When this point was
brought to his notice he said that he
is prepared to do it. He is not try-
ing to evade it.

st 7y fowd @ 39 g 7 9L
graT Jgq fF oe e amea aqi
gt =TT fawar ar

Shri Morarji Desz2i: Sir, I want
to raise an objection to what the hon.
Member has said in his temper. He
has said:

ua.g 5!\3 a.\la, I% % ln

ot 7y fomd : “gan’” a5 Sfifew )
TFETATTE | AAA AT T 4 1

=Y Ho Wo @i : weasy WEiET, 3
AT &1 TrAfew F gaaay &7 fagr
ol

Mr. Speaker: It is wrong. I have
repeatedly held that the usage of
the word ‘jhoot’ is wrong as it is
unparliamentary. It should not be
used. T have said it repeatedly om
the floor of the House.

Shri Hem Barua: If a Member calls
a Minister a ‘liar’ that can be object-
ed to. But if he says that the Minis-
ter is telling a lie, it is a very inno-
cent statement.

Mr, Speaker: I find that this matter
is taking wup the whole question
hour, Now Patnaik has come into the
picture and therefore they want to
ask more questions. I am not con-
cerned with that at the moment. Here
the question is of a general nature,
If individual cases are brought in,
not one or two but ten or ‘more or
even hundreds of smaller cases, it
will be difficult for the Minister to
give a ready answer.

Shri Umanath: Patnaik has
come a general question.

be-~
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Shri Hems Barua: He has become
an nsfitution.

Mr, Speaker: I am not objecting to
qubstions as such I only want that
the questions gshould be asked and
answers given in an orderly way, not
put some question, bring in some-
thing else and then ask about Shri
Patnaik on a general question. The
question about Shr1 Patnatk may be
important But does it mean that
everybody should bear in mind that
alone and nothing else counts in this
world? That is very dufficult Sup-
posing 1n the answer the Minster
gives some wrong nformation To-
morrow Members will catch hold of
ham, saying that some wrong nfor-
mation has been given Therefore 1n
individual cases the Mpusters have
to be very careful in answering
questions 1 am not saying that the
House should mot take up individual
cases It can But there 15 a method
for 1t, not on a general question

ot wy ford - ag sTET T T
agr w1 97 & | W€ Aifew Fvaw fon
T, AT g7 AT EET A fear

Mr. Speaker. If they do not accept
a short notice question some other
methods are there The rules pro-
vide many other ways We have a
right to expect the Mimster to give
all the mmformation But this 15 oot
the way to elicit information.

oft wy forwid - ooaw AgT Afow
fear & af i x@ o7 eqre ) A
TQRE R THETIRT T F IR )
it Afew Weww far ¢ oot 3eN

welipa T fear agr § 1 o wed §
i e ot fear

Mr. Bpeaker: Now does the House
want to take another 20 minutes on
this question?
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notice question Why does he not put
an ordinary question?

it e R : e g o TR
wiE Afeq Beaw w1 v WY fivar |
WET TF AT WA § AT I w0
W ATRET WEgrAqwr gt & 7 wg wOA
¥ QIVETET ¥ qTHET § | IE6) gEfag
afrpry afT firgr o ¢ e oud 3y
gl dw 95 wEd |

Shri Morarji Desai: I would say
that if the hon Member had even
written t0 me a letter asking for in-
formation I would have given fuller
information I am preparcd to give
it any time he writes to me ‘They
can even publish it, if they like But
if the hon Members get into the habit
of losing tempers, I cannot help it

ot vy foend . 7z BT oY welY
wgry & 9 7 urewr A & oafew
T AT AR IR A wT AT

it W Wt W TRE TS WY
|¢ ) v fedt fafiet &Y wig @@
fegdt srew fafreet §) a1 91§ sl @)
7% ufgwT § fe ag wod FE¥aT &
e go fet a2 & ot & w3 fr o
I a2 & gofes 3o T Al # ?
¥ griaar & ferg wrw & ag wfer wEar
g % 99 OF o ffree A gea W
ag e feamar wv fr w2z fear
st oY ¥ fedt fafiex ¥ ag g%
gfmm ¢ fr o 9o% qofees w-
o gz w1 e e fafreT
¥ Gay wgw & Y v wTo IEEY EAgrT
woete FO & fag g 7

=S 5 = ye i o @iy ]

O B m aly - Rede
ganc] & = 92yl ST g0 e
S S yupnsdtyy % S
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ol G o e e L ety oS
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P ol Glae S ol & 2
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Mr, Speaker: Suppose some Minis
ter had stated something six months
ago, if any Member thinks that the
Mimnisters remember the whole pro-
ceedings of the House, I thmnk it 1is
too much of a presumption You can
ask the Minister o verdy and then
give an answer But no Mimster can
be expected to remember what hap
pened last year, which Minister gave
which assurance in this House

oY wq fond : ¥ 29 for ag w@r
qr i

m]a Wowl: wegwe W Y
AT IWT W wTET § | WX S W
797 “q5” & fear mar & g
a®@ T e w1 a7 frelt w1 IR
W fedt M ge T wgr arar & &
w1y FY sgAeqr w737 g fiF 397 (9 o0
¥ gl avd groa ¥ g
e ar a5 ¥ § 1 70 o § i arw
oY aex “gs" wdww fear mo g
248 Meferr § gragw w1 fear
o[y

Mr, Bpeaker: I have repeatedly said
that this word should mot be used.
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1 have been trymng to see that not only
what they say but the serious objec-
tion which the Chair has taken muwt
also go mn print so that if anybody
reads 1t in future he will read both
the things, that the Member used thus
word and the Speaker said that i1t was
not proper I want both the thungs to
remain in ithe proceedings It 13 no
use expunging it Every day some-
body says that something should be
expunged That is not the way I
want » to stay m the proceedings so
that the future generations and the
next Parliament may read what kind
of language we used

o TR NPT Wifgar :  weaw
AgRa, AT AT O AT § | qY
HATHAT AT ST Y G & wre s
Aot € g SrET § 9y T
& i forgd wra® qgr o¢ WIG Aw §
I T A 97 ¢ IO IAC AT 2
&t 1 WU AT ¢ % 2 Y A%y
TETET AT )

Mr, Speaker: There 13 Do pomnt of
order

Y QR Qo aMe ¢ & Frdwr weAT
g g 5 o o 97 A g
T FATH ISTQT 04T & &Y TEE AT
¥ wrepra & o wifgy 1 v fwdr
sgfer ¥ a1 & www goT 1A & @Y 9w
&1 sqffra WO FE F AT Y747 )
aq g Xy wid aorf vk fw g
iaw Y0 O A W gW el
T qaT 31 W @ g fed
g, dY wT At AT & faa ag e
¢ fir ag wg fi frel) S v v
g, 9% 4% Ty war w7

8hri Tennetl Viswanatham: Some
years ago there was investigation into
tax evasion Now there i1s evamion on
a large scale Is the Government pre-
pared to appoint another investigation
commission? Secondly, the Income-
tax Investigation Commission’s Re-
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port disclosed various kinds of eva-
wion practised Can the Mimster tell
us whether some of the important
fAgures that figured in that report
subsequently came into the hst of
Padma Bhushans?®

Shri Morarji Desal I have no idea

Shri Hem Barua: On § pomt of
order, Sir When a certain gentleman
1s awarded Padma Bhushan his name
15 recommended by the Government
and when tax evaders become Padma
Bhushans in ithis country, God save
this country, 1 tell you Secondly,
when the Mimister pleads 1gnorance
about that, that 1s also a very diffi-
cult thing for us to swallow Could
you please imstruct hum not to  say
lhike that?

Shri M, ¥. Saleem: Income-tax
evasion 15 a common thing m all the
countries of the world There are
professional income-tax experts who
openly advise the assessees how to
evade income-tax Several books on
this subject have been compiled by
eminent authors In view of these
facts 1s 1t practically pos.ible to stop
evasion of income-tax totally?

Shri R, K. Amin In view of the
fact that Professor Kaldor must have
calculated a sum of Rs 200 crores or
Rs 300 crores on the basis of certain
loopholes 1n our tax structure, can
you say on the same bams as to what
1s the estimate of evasion of income-
tax today? Secondly, in view of the
fact that 1t wag the sale of immport
licences at a premium which wag the
main source of tax evasion, do you
think that xt 1s etill the source of tax
evasion and, 1y it 18 so, will you be
we'pared to get nnid of import licen-
ces

8Shri Morar}i Desal: The hon Mem-
ber 13 g Professor and he should see
that when Prof Kaldor says that the
asion iy from Rs 200 crores to Rs.
crores, the difference i3 only of
100 crorea That is the estimate
made and that estimate they want me
to rely upon How am I going to do
he says that import
are the only mischief or one

ASADHA 16, 1889 (SAKA)

Oral Answers 9798

of them, import licences have got to
be given when rmporis are to be ob-
tained How are imports to be made
then” Should we allow everybody to
mmport whatever he likes* Who 1
then tp pay and how 18 1t to be paud
for? All this the hon Professor does
not seem to consider (Interruption)

Y wo ATo faurlt : A7 cargE
T GrET § | OF O 9T WY H §
SATET WTF NI ISAT 94T | qF qarw
¥ 9T wray wer g mar | ww & s
ot a1 3w Ao fF gEk ST e @
#d § aw v ¥ N O
i | .

Mr. Speaker: 1 entirely agree with
you If my friends also cooperate, [
would very much lke to go to the
next Question

st wo Ao fammdt : o d HramLeT
W ware A § | 7 @ Wi & T
T AT G |

st frx e Wl g wat
wEYT wY g § A wATAT 31 fewwT
1966 Fl—bradT FEAFAT frewm 1
U SRR A T FT R 10 w1
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Wt o qfere qeezE SRS @ W,
forr & forely wrar § g wew B
WY I X TG 4G w9 7

Seme hon, Members rose—

Mr Bpeaker' T want guidance from
the House now Do you want me to
Ewve another half-an-hour to this
Question or go to the next Question?
I do not want to call only one
Member If I call one Member, I
have to call others also It 1s not a
question of calling only one Member
If you want, you can have another
half an hour on this Question

Shri Rajaram: Nobody has been
called from my Party

Mr. S8peaker, There 13 no party
basis during the Question Hour

Shri Kanwar Lal Gupta: You may
allow another five minutes on this

Mr, Speaker: You come to the
Chair and let me see how you can
fimsh in five minutes You want to
put a question I know that Shn
Umanath, this 18 the last supplement-
ary (Interruption)

o M wy Wl : AT Tz we
T § ) S Wy we § o ave o
what agdw e

Mir. Speaker: I agree yith you

Shri Bal Raj Madhok: Sir, you are
mn the Chair and 1t 15 for you to direct
and control the proccedings of the
House May we know from you whe-
ther it 15 not 1n your power to fix
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8bri Bal Raj Madhok: We coope-
rate with you, you may fix some time
for each Question

Shri Ranga: When some Member
said that nobody had been called from
his Party, you were kund enough to
say that there 1s no party basis during
the Question Hour Now, when 1t
suits the Speaker, he turns round and
asks the leaders of the partieg to
control their Members

Mr, Spesker. Shri Kanwar Lal
Gupta has been getting up and his
leader 15 sitting by his side  He
could have advised hum not to get
up when so much time has been spent
on this one Question [ agree with
8hry Madhok that 1t 15 absolutely ne-
cesgary to fix some time for each Ques-
tion At least afer ten winutes, we
should go to the next Question

$hri Surendranath Dwivedy' It 15
for you to fix the ime ¢ 1s at your
diseretion (Interruption)

Mr. Speaker I will do it now

Shri Umanath, I would Dhke to
know whether the Finance Mimstry
have gent instructions or propose to
Send insiructions—I have put both the
things, whether they have sent ins-
tructions or propose to send instruc-
tiong—to their departments that m-
come-tax retirns upto Rs 10,000 may
be straightway accepted without scru-
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be punished very severely That 1
the law I am trymng to consder

Irrigation facllities during Fourth
Five Year Plan
+
*962 Shri Ram Kishan Gupta®
Bhri Sidheshwar Prasad.

Will the Miuster of Irrigation and
Power be pleased to state

(a) whether an outline of the irri-
gation facilittes for the Fourth Five
Year Plan has been finahsed, and

(b) 1f so vhe bioad detais thereof?

The Mimster of Irrigation and
Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) Not yet
Sir

(b) Does not arise

Shr1 Ram Kishan Gupta May 1
know what will be the total allocation
and the time by which st will be com
pleted?

Dr, K L Rao I submit that the
Fourth Plan has not yet been finalis-
ed 1n respect of irmgetion  Tenta-
tively 1t 1s put up as Rs 825 crores
and it will enable I3 mllion acres
to be brought under irrigation

Shri Ram Kishan Gupta May I
know whether the Beas Project will
be completed during the Fourth Five-
Year Plan?

Dr. K. L. Rao. The Beas Project I
am afraid, will take upto 1872—one or
two years later than the Fourth
Plan

wht fadwre sare : 4 gy arer
wigat § f xw ¥ & go O feer &

Wt ST AT ¥ WAt § W A wr
woft et 8, war W o affr o
# Q¥ fat w1 9§ firdy gl 3 v
s ey st farad Ty e o
feafyy 7 qréy ardt ?

pr. K. L. Rao: It 15 true that some

drought-affected areas, specially those
which have been affected by the last
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two bad seasons, ie, South Eihar
and Eastern U P, must receive more
attention that what they have re-
ceved in the past I hope, this will
be taken up and finalised In the
Fourth Plan

Shri Mohamed Imam. Sp far as i1
gation facilities are concerned, th
State of Mysore has only about 7 per
cent ag compared to 24 per cent to
30 per cent in the mneighbouring
States This 1s not because there are
np irrigation facilities, but there are a
number of rivers which have not
been harnessed May I know whether
they will take nto consideration the
needs of the State of Mysore and re-
solve the disputes existing between
Mysore and Madras, and Mysore and
Andhia Pradesh, and till these dis-
putes are resolved, will not take fur-
ther steps or final conclusions®

D- K. L. Rao A very large num-
ber of projects have been sanctioned
for Mysore It 18 drue that the per
centage of iwrrigation 1s rather low m
the case of Mysore and Maharashtra
It 1, expected that, with the comple-
tion of the projects that have been
sanctioned, the percentage of irnga-
tion will mncrease I must also say
that the disputes between Mysore and
the neighbouring States have not
affected the progress of works

Rs 965 crores Now the hon M-
ter has said that 1t will be Rs 82§
Immmenmma.ﬂ





